

OD-36

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/9/2021

In

TS/5/2017

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJHA
AND
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
VS
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

Date: March 24, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Usha Doshi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.

The Court : In this application, it would be appropriate to permit the parties to file affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this application as 'Chamber application for final disposal' three weeks hence.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)