

IA No. GA 8 of 2021  
In  
TS No. 5 of 2017  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:  
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH  
AND  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
VERSUS  
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK  
Date: 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2021

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:  
Ms. Krishna Parkhan, Adv.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.

The Court :- Affidavit in opposition filed in Court be taken on record.

Affidavit in reply may be filed by May 7, 2021.

List the application on May 10, 2021 under the same heading.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)