

OD-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2021
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
Vs
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 22nd August, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. M. Chandra, Adv.
Mr. S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. D. De, Adv.
Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.

Ms. Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Raja Mantosh, Adv.

The Court:-

IA NO. GA/9/2021

At the instance of the applicant, let this matter appear on 21 September, 2022.

The Affidavit-in-Reply in GA/9/2021 filed in Court be kept with the records.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)