

OD-6

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2022
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G.
OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 21st September, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Debasish De, Adv.
Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.
...For the Petitioner

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. M. Chandra, Adv.
...For the Respondent

The Court: Learned Counsel for the respective parties are present.

One of the beneficiaries has filed an application being
GA/10/2022.

Counsel for the executor prays for time to file affidavit in
opposition and Counsel for the beneficiaries prays for time to file affidavit
in reply to the affidavit in opposition filed on behalf of the noticee,
namely, Rahjeshwar Parkhani.

Counsel for the executor submits that another application being GA/9/2022 is also pending and the said application is not listed before this Court .

It is further submitted that another application being GA/1864/2017 being renumbered as GA/7/2017 is also pending.

Let GA/1864/2017 be placed along with GA/10/2022 and GA/9/2022 in TS/5/2017 before this Court on the next date fixed.

Considered the submission of the parties. Let affidavit in opposition be filed within one week after Puja Vacation; reply, if any, thereto, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 17th November, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)