

OD-12-16

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2021
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM
JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

&

IA NO. GA/10/2022
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM
JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

&

IA NO. GA/9/2021
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

&

IA NO. GA/6/2017 (Old No:

GA/1864/2017)
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

&

IA NO. GA/7/2020
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 17th NOVEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Raja Mantosh, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Debasish De, Adv.
Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Parkani, Adv.

Mr. Kawaljit Lochar, Adv.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Roy, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

It is submitted that in connection of all matters except item no. 13 pleadings have been completed and the matter is ready for hearing.

Counsel for the petitioner in connection with GA No. 8 of 2021 has filed an affidavit in reply. Let the same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the petitioner in GA No. 10 of 2010 prays for two weeks time to file affidavit in opposition.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks.

List these matter on 7th December, 2022.

Supplementary affidavit filed in GA No. 7 of 2020 be kept with the record.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)