

OD-118-122

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2021  
In TS/5/2017  
IN THE GOODS OF INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH  
-AND-  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
-VS-  
BHAVIT BOLE

IA NO. GA/10/2022  
In TS/5/2017  
IN THE GOODS OF INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH  
-AND-  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
-VS-  
BHAVIT BOLE

IA NO. GA/7/2020  
In TS/5/2017  
IN THE GOODS OF INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH  
-AND-  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
-VS-  
BHAVIT BOLE

IA NO. GA/9/2021  
In TS/5/2017  
IN THE GOODS OF INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH  
-AND-  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
-VS-  
BHAVIT BOLE

IA NO. GA/6/2017  
(Old No: GA/1864/2017)  
In TS/5/2017  
IN THE GOODS OF INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH  
-AND-  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
-VS-  
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

Appearance:  
Mrs. K. Kochhar, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Mantoph

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. D. De, Adv.  
Ms. D. De, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present. Counsel for the petitioner has concluded his argument. Counsel for the respondent prays for time.

Let the matter appear in the list on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 3.00 P. M. as part heard matter.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

A Dey/mg