

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/10/2022
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE
&

IA No. GA/9/2021
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE
&

IA No. GA/8/2021
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE
&

IA No. GA/7/2020
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-

PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

&

IA No. GA/6/2017
(Old No. GA/1864/2017)
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: April 11, 2023

Appearance
Mr. Debasish De, Adv.
Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.

Mr. Shamoek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Niket Ojha, Adv.

The Court: Though the matter is fixed on 13th April, 2023 at 3:00 pm. as part heard but as this Court is having other determination on the above date and time, as such, the matter is listed today as 'To Be Mentioned' to reschedule the hearing date of the instant application.

Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Let the matter appear on 6th June, 2023 at 12:00 noon as part heard instead of 13th April, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)