

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/6/2017
(Old No.GA/1864/2017)
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJHA
AND
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
VS
BHAVIT BOLE

AND

IA No. GA/7/2020
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJHA
AND
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
VS
BHAVIT BOLE

AND

IA No. GA/8/2021
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJHA
AND
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
VS
BHAVIT BOLE

AND

IA No. GA/9/2021
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJHA
AND
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
VS
BHAVIT BOLE

AND

IA No. GA/10/2022

In

TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :

INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJHA

AND

PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE

VS

BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 31, 2023.

Appearance

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Niket Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Debasish De, Adv.

Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.

Mrs. Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. Raja Mantosh, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Parkhani

The Court : Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondent in GA/6/2017 has argued at length. At the end of argument, it is informed by the parties that they will take appropriate instruction. Accordingly, the hearing of the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 12th September, 2023 at 3:00 p.m.

The executor as well as the appearing parties shall file their accounts on the date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)