

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :  
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJHA  
AND  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
VS  
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : December 20, 2023.

Appearance

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Niket Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Debasish De, Adv.

Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.

Mr. Suman Basu, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Murshid, Adv.

The Court : The matter is listed today as "To Be mentioned" for correction in the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

The paragraph 3 of page 3 of the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 shall be read as follows in place of the original paragraph 3 : -

"Initially, the caveat filed by Mr. Bhavit Bole was allowed to be withdrawn by this Court when the affidavit of assets was amended and probate was granted. Subsequently, Himanshu Pathak challenged the said order before the Appellate Court and the Appellate Court had set aside the

orders by revoking the grant of probate and restored the affidavit of assets with regard to the residential flat mentioned in Serial No.6(D) and also revived the caveat.”

In page 6 of the said order dated 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 in paragraph 1, line no.2 should be read as “accordingly prayer (a) (b) and (c) of GA No.9 of 2021 in TS No.5 of 2017 is allowed. The caveat filed by Mr. Bhavit Bole is discharged.” in place of “accordingly prayer (a) of TS No.5 of 2017 is allowed.”

Let this correction be incorporated in the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS