

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/11/2023
In
TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: January 30, 2024.

Appearance
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Niket Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Suman Kr. Basu, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Murshid, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dutta, Adv.

The Court: The matter is listed today as 'To Be Mentioned' on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

By an order dated 5th December, 2023 this Court has disposed of GA/11/2023 by allowing the prayers (a), (b) and (c) but in the order it is recorded that Master's Summons but it should be Notice of Motion.

Accordingly, in the order dated 5th December, 2023 at page 4 in the second last paragraph instead of 'Master's Summons' it should be read as 'Notice of Motion'.

Let the correction be incorporated in the order dated 5th December, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)