

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/12/2025  
In TS/5/2017  
IN THE GOODS OF :  
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH  
-AND-  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
-VS-  
BHAVIT BOLE

IA NO. GA/13/2025  
In TS/5/2017  
IN THE GOODS OF :  
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH  
-AND-  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
-VS-  
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Debasish De, Adv.*  
*Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.*  
*...for the legatee*

*Mr. Ashok Kr. Shukla, Adv.*  
*Mr. Vinayak Chowbey, Adv.*  
*Mr. Harship Jaiswal, Adv.*  
*Ms. Ritika Pipalwa, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant*

The Court:- One of the legatees has filed affidavit-in-opposition in terms of the Order dated 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2025. Let the same be kept in record. Let GA/12/2025 and GA/13/2025 appear in the list on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2025. Affidavit-in-reply shall be filed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)