

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/12/2025
In TS/5/2017
IN THE GOODS OF :
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

IA NO. GA/13/2025
In TS/5/2017
IN THE GOODS OF :
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 1st July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aritra Pal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Raja Mantosh, Adv.
...for Rajeswar Parkhani.

Mr. Debashish De, Adv.
...for Himanshu Pathak

The Court:- Heard in part. The matter is adjourned to 7th August, 2025.

Affidavit-in-reply in GA/13/2025 is filed on behalf of the legatee and affidavit of service is also filed by him. Let the same be kept in record. Liberty is

given to file supplementary affidavit to the Learned Counsels and reply to the rejoinder filed by the petitioner in GA/13/2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
AR(CR)