

OD-18

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA/14/2025  
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:  
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH  
AND  
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE  
VS  
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: July 14, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Aritra Pal, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Debasish De, Adv.  
Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.  
... for the petitioner/defendant

The Court: GA/14/2025 shall appear in the list on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
along with GA/12/2025 as well as GA/13/2025.

Liberty is given to the Learned Counsel to file affidavits in respect of  
the application. If needed, Administrator Pendente Lite should be  
appointed.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)