

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/15/2025
In TS/5/2017
IN THE GOODS OF INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR
OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
Vs
-AND- PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE -VSBHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 14th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Aritra Pal, Adv.
..for the respondent.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debdutt Mukherjeejee, Adv.
Mr. Debasish De, Adv.
Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.
...for Mr. Himanshu Pathak

Mr. Ashok Kr. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Chaubey, Adv.
...for the respondent in GA/12/2025
& for the petitioner in GA/13/2025

The Court:- Copy of GA/15/2025 may be served upon all the legatees.

The matter will appear in the list for hearing on 15th September, 2025.

The executer shall not sell out the property as of now without permission
of the Court.

All the applications shall appear in the list on the date fixed.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)