

OD 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/16/2025
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS-
BHAVIT BOLE

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 26th September, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Debasish De,Adv.
Ms. Debanjana De,Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Anurag Bagaria,Adv.
...for Parul Worah and Vivha Khambhalia

Mr. Shameek Ray,Adv.
Mr. Aritra Pal,Adv.
...for executor.

Mr. Raja Mantosh,Adv.
....for Rajesh Parkhani.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Chaubey,Adv.
Ms. A.Guha Mazumdar,Adv.
Ms.Ritika Pipalwa,Adv.
Mr. Psrabhat Kumar,Adv.
...for respondent in GA/12/2025
and for applicant in GA/13/2025

The Court:- Copy of GA No. 16 of 2025 may be served, if not served, to the learned Counsels for the parties.

Let the matter appear in the list on 27th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)