

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/12/2025
In TS/5/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
INDUMATI GIRJASHANKAR OJHA @ INDUMATI G. OJH
-AND-
PURUSHOTTAM JAGANNATH BHIDE
-VS
BHAVIT BO

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 18th December, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rishabh Karnani, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Bagaria, Adv.
...for the legatees, namely, Parul Worah Vibha Khambalia

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Aritra Pal, Adv.
...for the petitioner/executor

Mr. A. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Pipalwa, Adv.
Ms. Ahana Ayushmati Guha Majumder, Adv.
...for the applicant in GA/13/2025

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debasish De, Adv.
Ms. Debanjana De, Adv.
...for Himanshu Pathak, Legatee

The Court:- GA No. 12 of 2025 is filed praying for amendment of the affidavit of assets. Affidavit-in-opposition is filed by two of the legatees. At the time of hearing, it appears that further exchange of affidavits is needed firstly and, secondly, all the applications shall be taken up together since the prayer for amendment depends on outcome of other applications conjointly.

Accordingly, this application, namely GA No. 12 of 2025 shall be taken up along with other pending applications on the date fixed, namely 13th January, 2026.

Exchange of affidavits shall be complete in the meantime.

Let the matter appear on 13th January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)